. Form 4.21
Rule 4.037 - CVL

The Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Statement of Company's Affairs

to Registrar of Companies A8 1 I8 5
Pursuant to Article 81/85 of the

Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies 1 I J J

Company Number

NI020832 ‘7

Name of Company

Sandwich Co-Manufacturing Limited \

1/ yve™

Ronan Anthony Duffy, McCambridge Duffy LLP, 35 Templemore Business Park, Northland Road,
Derry, BT48 OLD

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 21/03/2018

Signed %__ﬂ_m—a—» Date 21 March 2018

McCambridge Duffy LLP .
35 Templemore Business Park For Official Use
Northiand Road Insolvency Section l Post Room
Derry
BT48 OLD

-

3

Lo
Ref. CVL103/RD 5

T *3729WB1F*

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow = JNI 22/03/2018 #69

COMPANIES HOUSE



" Rule 4.037-CVL Form 4.20

Statement of Affairs - Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Statement as to affairs of Sandwich Co-Manufacturing Limited on the 21 March 2018 being a date
not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you
have completed the rest of this form.

| Joseph Kincaid, 2 Drummond Park, Derry, BT48 8PH

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,B&C are to the best
of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above
named company as at 21 March 2018 (being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on business as Unlicensed cafes and
manufacturer of foods

I

’ I/-' 3 .
Sworn at g } C u’«lé’\b\c“(/t« m/‘ ,aea»-:)
Date Z( ~ ,3 - @
Signatures .}-\{Q L
] l @,\ {x{ BARR & COMPANY
Before Me (VACL T 2R e

DX31:6NR DERRY2

A Solicitor or Commissioner of QOaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to
make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to
initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit
in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be
re-sworn.



" Sandwich CosManufacturing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 March 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
P& M, Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 91,117.00 52,000.00
Motor Vehicles 8,500.00 4,000.00
Stock 1,800.00 1,000.00
Trade & Other Debtors 60,332.86 36,000.00
Cash at Bank 3,009.49 3,009.48
Estimated total assets availgble for preferential creditors 96,009.49

Signature Qg( \L

pate_ 1115116

i

S Nie



* Sandwich CosManufacturing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 March 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 96,000.49
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 96,009 .49
Debts secured by floating charges pre 27 March 2006
Other Pre 27 March 2006 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
96,009.49
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 96,009.49
Debts secured by floating charges post 26 March 2006
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 96,009.48
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 96,009.49
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 107,170.65
Employees 51,044.55
Banks/Institutions 47,759.36
Customs & Excise 63,244.47
269,219.03
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 26 March 2006) (173,209.54)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {173,209.54)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
10,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {183,209.54)

Signature lw \——Q Date QU\}\ \cé

YR li-3-tF



L+:80 8LOT YoJeW L2

60°L10Z "18A T10S Sd|

411 14 /\\K € Jo | abed

\M/.) )\%.QD asmeubis

22JaWIWoY 40 Jequieyn ABpuopucy  L0001D

0066 Aieg 15 doysig

Z5'911L°02 HOG Zz19 'uingsit ‘pY PIO Ybnologsiig 2£1 sJayjoig uosuyor  LOOOMD
go'sOv'L HYG €018 ‘umopepod ‘auled “ued pood 8yj SuMJ|  LDOOID

ZZ1 863N

LY PPZ'e9 ‘BpseomaN ‘uojuaqBuo ‘MaIp yied uojuag '(NHDI) ‘Nun Bulpuey sunepd Aouaajosul SWwoIsny) 9 anuaAsx N H ZOHD
LLSEL LY ars €519 ‘Asuowhjeg ‘py Aoauld 91 8OIAJSSPO0S UOSIBPUSH  LOOOHD
00°€ZE’) Org gvlg ‘essybep “py uesdyAInL Gt paywi sB63 wue4 ysai4 aueysuald  L000DD
9£'958'2¢ AVY NPO3 ‘pueibul 'uopuo 19ang BUOJDIA usanDd L/ P17 @sisnu) s(onD Buipung 9049
00'eOr'S HHE 119 ‘isejjag 198)S uuy yueg isnit isad §049
96'10Z'L 4Vl 2619 ‘esuleialo) 'MoY maN 8 '100]4 IS| asmend  +00042
0Z'€ES'9 388 gr1g ‘ssowybessg ‘sjels3 euisnpu| o96093S 0o W4 @ko4  £0004D
00°g¢ SV/ gvld ‘Aeq ‘Aenp susenD 9z pajul] S(eSBOUM SOUI0B|T Blko4  Z000d4D
£¥ B6EY Z10 8v19 'Aueq “jied ssauisng aiowyiey 6 IuN buddiyp ako4 100040
0£°601 MODIDIAA "0 'MOPIY “NiBd SSBUISNG MOPUY ‘95 X0g Od 'OV S92IA9S |BIOUBUIY UOAEIT S80IAIDG [RIDUBLIY UOAB|] z03o
86°120'C 4ANG 619 ‘I1seyeg ‘suet abiopmeN zo ‘ssnoH eibieu] elbisuz 100030
8.°LE8 Ausg s doysig ‘oD yompues ayj seyep puowelg  +000dD
89'89Z r1S ZAN ‘XSS9PPIN  'IIBWINCS ‘PY Juaig 6L ‘B1zAly ajuei4{agadleg  £00009
Ge'Z29 nrs1glg ‘Brepapsen ‘py ybnojybnaug 2z BUIABQ UBDSQ  Z000(D
00'8EV'} S16 €19 1seyleg ‘py uebreq Gt pIwied 8fea  1000aD
056151 XX€ P19 ‘uoibulby ‘sjejs3 jeay sisdwen 78N suy Aeuing  $00022
1808 15 zan 'xesappiy ‘lleyyinog ‘py juaig 6yl ‘ezAy sol|2d/@ouRl4 3P BUISIND  £000DD
0€°/£9'%2 dns 0149 "oledumoq ‘pY 1seyeg or Buiayg sejied Jebssoiny 200000
69'€.6 NHS S189 ‘I1seysg “um AQo 0Z J=idoD waAleD  L000DD
00'S60°G Ove Lo1g ‘ybeuuy ‘py |eipayieD 22 1ZNNg 500080
85689 331 86HQ 'weung ‘6Z¢ xod Od 18 $0009D
L9'95t'9 VYS9 G1a 1seyeg 'py usbay sound 'moig o uyor Buiexoeg moig  £0008D
08'¢/6 WX6 P19 ‘Ausg ‘ubeasain ‘py JetiesH £7 upppioug 200090
08'GSLYy g8b1g ‘AusQ ‘siels3 jeuisnpuj uinqAuuad 'Sz Iun 218G po04 ssaudxg deg L000gD
00°005'8 X8t NN ‘ubnosogbunieas ‘peoy siapues 0g - 2§ PaJILIN SOUBLIL BPUY 20vD
0098 158 8719 ‘@jeisy 'pu| oboaxyg ‘xsidwod ssauisng ‘MN 'Lz IUN uonosiold a4 gy LO0OVD
3 ssalppy awepN f 5]

si10)1paJ) Auedwon - g
pejwi Burinjoeinuey 09 ysmpues
411 Aynq ebpuqueday



+7'80 BLOZ UOIBI 12 60'210Z J9A TOS Sdi 4 -0 - N wﬂ \y £ 40 Z obed

ﬂ'llf, - VMJJA aineubig
LZ'LED'L OHP 8¥18 'Auaq “ied maiaueybned z| SPOOM 831153 SSIN 00M3
000 INO 8¥18 ‘Auaq ‘sbuudsg ajAod Med pleylieg Z lojAe] axer JW 0013
FARR R HY0 8¥18 ‘AuaQ ‘Peoy uesyssoy 8y Appoy euuoQq SSIN 1043
GLEP0'S Dd6 8¥.18 ‘Aueq 'Aep auenboer Lz ppny uas|ysy ssIN 00M3
12°080'L das 818 'Auag 'umois|sals ‘UNoY BllRWY 68 ¥oouuad Asoelt SSIN 00d3
61'€8 1H6 8¥19 ‘Auaq ‘peoy jlamApuelg 9 Ausyoq,0 J8juusp ssIW 1003
08'966'L HNG 8¥19 ‘Auag ‘suspies) uew Zg BUBM,0O LB SSIN 0003
00°'8¥0'01 dHO 8718 ‘AuaQ unowasoy Us0saI) youped 8 uoxiN sulydesor ssIy OON3
$9'66€ #6M £64 ‘febBauoq 0D ‘WA ‘IIIYSUYM PL |91 ueOr SSIN 1043
057996 #6231 €64 ‘1eBsuog 00 ‘YN IBYSIUAA L |84 W ueor sIy 0043
LG'1LES'T dHO 819 ‘Aseq ‘Junowesoy WUsdsal) youpleg @ AIng apeyowy ssi 0003
GL'E9 178 8p18 "Ausq 'ybeyes yed ejexoouy /b ajko) ybeuoig sSIN 0003
00°058°) Q39 /19 ‘Aueq ‘1eang spuog || P11 (IN) siuswdojeAaq apISpoOM,  00MD

1S

8L 2t FIMIN .mmc>m¥ uojn .mU:m“wv_m_m .w>tn_ sUBlWos A .t:oO AHomsuntg hmmwottow |eloleuly 2|JIUa/ [BIDISWWOD :wmmgwx_o\/ €0ND
00'LES N4Z 1LY ‘diysiag ‘AngmsN ‘uonosuuo) sy ‘esnoH auoydepop, auoydepop ZOND
80°'1L8% NAL €37 JaIsa01e7 ‘6.2 X0g Od Paug BUBIA - LOOOAD
00°0 _mmm:on_ ‘00 ‘UMo | _mmmcoo .Umom >mcmmn_ PIO .mE::E ayl €pP0o04 Jsaoielg 208D
" 90F HO6 gv.1g ‘Aieg ‘wno) [ejusn Z siaded pajwi 1938 L000SD
000 dN6 0£1L9 “ouedumoq ‘peoy iseyeg 9 'O Spoo4 se|led spood selled £0d0
2188 pugjai] MouRWI] 1S SSEOMEN spoog selled  1L000dD
LEEIV'L TA6 L19 ‘1seyed ‘9z0L xog Od 18)BM pue|al| WaYHoN  LOOOND
00°00€'L puerel) UdyuoN 'Alieq ‘ed (iywoyy £ 30JoW Y [IBN GOWD
¥8°G0) N10 819 1S3 pu| uinghuusd Apisem sariBSNN YOOOWD
ZE'500°'L HH9 #2189 ‘ugisiuug ‘py odwa) g5 saJAL Woapop /L p)] @olAIeg AL SPIY  £000WD
00°808 Xro8y1g ‘Ausq 'soeust asiued z P11 Auedwo? ® Alaged oW ‘Aeols SN ZOOOWD
v£'995°G XV L 88VAA 'SOUPIAA '@NnusAy JeAOY ‘SedIABS pIeD ¥YNYW  LOOOWD
AT ddl L¥19 ‘Aleq ‘asnoH apisisjep 199RSg )N G/ "9SNOH apISISiEA saoimeg Auadoid B puen 010
LO'E0L'E YNZ Z619 'suleisiop ‘183 pu| |IiH ueybnon 2018S poo4 seukT  Z0001D
3 ssalppy dweN Aoy

siojipaln Auedwon - g
paywi Buumoenuey] 0 Yoimpueg
d711 AynQg #bpuquedon



L¥:80 810T YIEW 12 60°210Z 18A DS Sdl \\. /- m -] Nl € 4o ¢ 8beg

- asmeubig
£0'6LZ'69Z Buigeio) seuug 2s
3 SS3IPpY aleN Aay

siojpaln Auedwon - g
pajyiwig Bumoejnuel 09 yoimpueg
d711 AynQg ebpuquedon



Z¥'Q0 B1LOT YIBN 12

0102 39A 0S SdlI %\ .!.nm - ~N AM, /l 1 40 | abed
Y \\lll.l/ N

e aimeubis
. AT
J

000'0L Bupejo] seug Z
000'S 0 000'S 0 Hd8 8v.18 ‘PUBISI| UIBUUON 'AlaQ HEd puowsunid Z plesun) ydesor )y LOMH
000'S 0 000's 0 Hdg 8¥.18 ‘pueas| ulsyuop ‘Ausq “ed puowwniqg Z preaupy eun sin 00MH
lejo} 1830 PiO joid ssalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyateys - D
pejiwi] Buunjoejnuep 09 yoimpues

d11 Agng sbpuquedon



